

PREVENT. PROMOTE. PROTECT.

Contact: Mike Samet, Public Information Officer

Phone: 513-946-7873

E-mail: mike.samet@hamilton-co.org

**NEWS** 

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**: February 2, 2023

250 William Howard Taft Road, 2nd Floor Cincinnati, OH 45219

Phone 513.946.7800 Fax 513.946.7890

hamiltoncountyhealth.org

**UPDATE: Little Miami/Loveland** 

**HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO** – Metropolitan Sewer District (MSD) has completed testing and determined that the earlier reported flow into the Little Miami River was not caused by a sewer line break. Hamilton County Public Health staff was on site to confirm the report. At this time, there have been no environmental impacts identified and testing will continue to determine the source.

# # #